NOTICE OF CALL OF ELECTION

THE BEAVER DAM-LITTLEFIELD FIRE DISTRICT HEREBY NOTIFIES THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF ALL PRECINCTS WITHIN THE BEAVER DAM-LITTLEFIELD FIRE DISTRICT THAT TWO (2) VACANCIES WILL OCCUR ON THE BEAVER DAM-LITTLEFIELD FIRE BOARD AT THE GENERAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 05, 2024.

THE LAST DATE FOR CANDIDATES TO FILE PETETIONS FOR THESE POSITIONS IS JULY 08, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M. AT THE MOHAVE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT, 700 W. BEALE ST., P.O. BOX 7000, KINGMAN, ARIZONA 86402-7000, BY MAIL OR HAND DELIVERED. YOU MUST BE A REGISTERED VOTER IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA AND LIVE WITHIN THE BOUNTRIES OF THE BEAVER DAM-LITTLEFIELD FIRE DISTRICT 90 DAYS PRIOR TO THE ELECTION TO QUILIFY FOR A POSITION ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

THIS ELECTION IS NON-PARTISAN. THE LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE IS OCTOBER 07, 2024.

CONTACT THE MOHAVE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PARTICULARS CONCERNING THIS ELECTION.

ELECTION MATERIALS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE BEAVER DAM-LITTLEFIELD FIRE DISTRICT STATION #1 LOCATED AT 630 N. HIGHWAY 91, BEAVER DAM, AZ 86432.

FOR THE BOARD: SHAN SPARKS BOARD OF DIRECTORS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT